RECEWE@
MAY 24 2094 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
-0l -O1L & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

. m.g.ﬁg
2 KCCWICHITA WELL COMPLETION FORM
5 . WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL

Operator:  License # 30076 APINo. 15 - 179-21108-0000
Name: " A & A PRODUCTION County: SHERIDAN

, .
Address: PO _BOX .lOO SW NE - NE-_ Sec.4 _Twp._2 _S. R._28 []East[Fwest
City/State/Zip: HILL CITY KS 67642 940 feet from S @c‘/rc/e one) Line of Section
Pucchaser: 860 feet from -W (eirele one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: ___ANDY ANDERSON Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (785 ) 421-6266 T (circla one) @ SE Nw sSw
Contractor: Name: _‘A:‘_&ME@PE_C?TLION Lease Name: _CALDWET.L, Well #:___ 2
License: 3 097 6 i ~-~ | Field Name: FREDA POOL
 Welsite Geologist: JERRY GREEN - ’ Producing Formation: KANSAS .CITY. .guiin °,
» Elevation: Ground: 2658 Kelly Bushing:

Designate Type of Completion:

X Workover

Totat Depth: _4030 Plug Back Totill%epgleet -

New Well Re-Entry
I50 sacks
Qii SWD Siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet -
Gas ENHR SIGW Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? e ves [INo -
l/Dry Other.{Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) o It yes, show depth set ’2316“' Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: - If Alternate It completion, cement circulateo from__ 221
Operator: feet deoth to. C> ——-—u-‘—-— IS sx cmt.
Well Name: = = .
f . . . ra
L L Drilling Fluid Management Plan . /0 o1 Cg

Original Comp. Date: Originai Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) ’%—

Deepening __:Re~perl. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chioride content __ ppm  Fluid volume bbls

Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used

Commingled Docket No. . L. . o o

. . .. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Dual Completion _ Docket No. . _

—— Other (SWD or Enhr.7) . Docket No. _ Operator Name:
i Name: Li No.: T
122802 - 247-02 - e 227202 Lease Name cense No
Spud Date or Date Reached TO Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ €ast [] west
. Recompletion Date . -+ - : Recompletion Date County: Docket No:_

t . -

INSTRUCTIONS An ongmal and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Coarporation Commission, 130 S. Market ‘Room 2078, chhrta '
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply

Information of side two of this form will be heid confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shail be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING

:TICKET S MUST BE ATI‘ACHED Submit CP-4 form with ali plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells oo .

All requirements of the statutes rules and regulatlons promulgated to regulate the oil and gas mdustry have been fully complied with and the statements"%‘ ’
i herem are complete and correct 1o the best of my knowledge - '

Signature: KCC Ofﬂce Use ONLY

Ttle'

20 thday of .

if Denied, . Yes DDate SRS

—— Subscnbed and sworn to before me u'us

X!i 2002

| Wireline Log Received " - s

VML Letter of Confidentiality Attached .+ .
Kaness, |

2 |—&}f Geologist Report Received ’. ‘ . ;,
' UIC Distribution oo

Notary Publrc

l. - .JANUARY CRoR! ]
™ N 1L ’

. J Date Commlssxon Exp:res



I : . .

i . , .

; . Side Two . e
i S . o . A 1,
Operator Name: _ A ;A PRODUCTION Lease Name: CALDWE,LL Well #1211 2
Sec. 4 Twp. . 9, 'S'i l;.wg'z - [JEast K]west County: SHERIDAN
\ i) - - | AN
INSTRUQ_%QQ& Show"import it tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval L
tested, time tool open and ctosedg flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole . .
temperature, fluid recovery, and flpw rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all N
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. )
Drill Stem Tests Taken z " fYes [INo K]log , Formation (Top). Depth and Datum () sample -
(Antach Additional Sheets) ™ e
) - » Name ' Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey . O Yes No | Anhydrite 2286 +377
Cores Taken : (JYes [xNo. Howard 3450 -787 -
: L 3536 873
Electric Log Run ; [XYes [JNo Topeka . 35 =
(Submit Capy) : i S Heebner 3748 -1085
) i - - - Toronto 3772 . -1109
LStAIE. Logs fun: S Lansing | 3784 -1121
e L LKC Base 4014 . =1351.
‘ e - . TD - o 4028 -1365 -
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Jused
N . . . Report all strings sex-ccnduczcr,rspﬂaca. intermeadiate, production, etc. ~ . . .
o hSting Size Hole . SizeCasing. © | weignt | Seuing Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
. Purpose of String ) Drilled Set (In 0.D.) : Lbs./Ft. - Depth Cement Used Additives
” CE—. : ) 60/40 3% CC
BURFACE . 12 1/4 8 5/8_ v 221 POZ, 150 22 GBI
el nnT A 10% salt
. . 'y ~ i
PRODUCTION 7. 7/8. 4 1/2 - 4021 | ASC 150 1500 Gal WFR-2
T Le et S ": ) -
] ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Dep‘:" Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate Top Bot.ton? : : :
—— Protect Casing !
— Plug Back TD
—Plug Offt Zone - - | I : .
- pripyasm. : i
Shots PerFoot | 'PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
: N Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
1 3854; 3@28;_.,3817; 37873 3776 1500 gal 15% Mca
o1 | 73817 ;73828 ' T 4000 gal 15% N . - | ]t
ST S
TUBINGRECORD" "7, Size (. i. 7.  SetAt - .~ PackerAt. .| LinerRun, » Selom -
_ o © oo o "Oves - No = ..
Date of First, Rééhmerdlbroduction, SViID or Enhr. ) Producing Method - - . ' . )
; P I A : : . D Flowing - [:]Pumping o DGas Lift . D Other (Explain) ST
Estimated Production Sl ol Bols .| . Gas! %, Mt Water Bbis. . ~  Gas-Qil Ratio - Gravity
Per2dHours '+ - =t 0T R ! . ) '

Dispasition o Gas ~ +~  METHOD OF COMPLETION ~. Production intarval

A

O Ve?nqd_ _[Jseds [Jusedontease ™ . ,"-~.[]Open Hole™* [T] Pe;f._ (] buatly Comp. (] Commingled
; (If vented, Sumit ACO-18.) e A"_..; \D.Qm'e, (Sp{ctly) M : s . :

H . P . - .. E 3 . . - I .

- e i



ORIGIN#keiven

. MAY 2.4 2002
CALDWELL #2 APl 15-179-21108-0000 K
SHERIDAN CO  4-9-28W C WICHITA

DST #1 3415 - 3474 45-45-45-45 |SIP 1151# FESIP 11404
IFP 58# - 70# FFP 82#-94# REC 90° MW

DST #2 3748 -3783’ 30-30-15- O ISIP 1640# FS|p 0
IFP - 23# FFP 35# REC 10'M

DST #3 3778 - 3795 45-45-45-45 ISIP 837# FSIP 707#
\FP - 35# - 47# FFP 58#-70# REC 240’ GAS IN PIPE
50" CLEAN Ol 75’ HEAVYY OIL CUT MUD

DST #4 3800’ - 3835 45-45-45-45 [SIP 1094# FSIp 1036#
IFP 35# - 58# FFP 70# - 82# REC 5 FREEOIL 60’ OlL CUT
MUD 60’ VERY SLIGHTY OIL CUT MUT '

DST #5 3928’ - 3970 30-30-15- ISIP 35# FSIP- 0
IFP 35# - 35# FFP-35#-35# REC 3'M



Ed

£

:= ° ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 09227

Federal Tax 1.D.# ¢<ROXZ5Y

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 SERV@ F%I G
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 00 A
/

15-1719- 2// 0 8-00~ .
SEC. TWP. RANGE ‘ CALLED OUT ON LOCATI JOB START, JOB FINISH
DATE J~4-00| Y g% | 2¢v : Vo XloleLattn I 30" Nipn **
. CO NTY STATE
LEAC§§‘ 2 vell |y o LOCATION ﬂox/ e 3 -145, Sheric.. lZ. -
OLD OREEW Circle one)
CONTRACTOR A +A Dl Ca OWNER Secome
TYPE OF JOB PMJUAM o Strine
HOLESIZE ) 7/sx TD. 430’ CEMENT |
CASINGSIZE 4 ‘> DEPTH Y94’  AMOUNTORDERED __ /50 si Asc
TUBING SIZE DEPTH , (0% Sty Soocu] cicp-2
DRILL PIPE DEPTH R ‘
T00L_ ParF Collo~ DEPTH 2 30g
PRES. MAX loan® _ MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT _/¢/, 4%  POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. |4, 4 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT £3 % BRL AsC )so sks @ 93 ) 4pn30
EQUIPMENT SalF )4 sis @ 78 " )ps
WEL2  sooge/ e )& Sao <
PUMPTRUCK  CEMENTER L M g
gULKégf:K HELPER Loy g HANDLING_ /72 ste @ [£9 22
. MILEAGE ___4d. ot SK/. mzp_ 25428
#__ 3]5 _ DRIVER Lo
BULK TRUCK . ,
# DRIVER RECEIVED TOTAL 2
MAY 2 4 du
REMARKS: ' SERVICE
KCC WICHITA
, DEPTH OF JOB
Flact Held/ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE L 130=
il EXTRA FOOTAGE @ '
15 sis v D, , MILEAGE _ 37- sifo. @_ 7392 — []] 20
PLUG__ &) s Dl foer @ i 500
| . s a2
el LY @
. o
. TOTAL —_
CHARGETO: __ A+A  Procluctuna
STREET i FLOAT EQUIPMENT
/
CITY STATE ZIP 4%, _
- UT v @ ! : Z S ——
- ABY jvise-t @ 2107
4"‘ (,0;1*"1//'9#? @ ‘{'53 [gai
. [ Baxtet @ ’ //Ai"w
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. o e i b0=
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment . : oo
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL :
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND :
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE -

m DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
, M



.-+ « *ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. o0s211

Federal Tax I.D.# 43at52706)
T RUSSELL KANSAS 67665 J6-179- maé/ioiym'om"ogﬂmc LLN’AL

- -2 SEC,, , ™ RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION _ | JOB START JOB FINISH
i 4 &5 28 un/ R H| 4100 (7| 813D/ 7T
CRUD LI E /Y _ - COUNTY STAT
%Asg WELL# 2 LOCATION %Y.’z’t TS~ I TAK 5,5/{,@/% %
OLD OR{EW (Circle one) 7
CONTRACTOR ¥ A AR OWNER SR
TYPEOFIOB . Su#ZRCF v
HOLE SIZE /24" TD. 2.2/ CEMENT ‘
CASING SIZE P2%” DEPTH 227 AMOUNT ORDERED /5720 36 Eoilopsz 34¢023&5L.
TUBING SIZE DEPTH )
DRILL PIPE DEPTH ’
~  TOOL DEPTH ' ﬁ
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON__ 90 _sks e 7%  7p450
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT . POZMIX bO Sk @ 332 9) 3 o0
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /857 , GEL 2 sks e_ 6%~ 30
PERFS. ) CHLORDE _ & S¥s @ ¥ _j502°
DISPLACEMENT /3 Y LHL. @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER - &E#%7Y g
# 700 _ HELPER /AW, HANDLING__ )58 sks @ [ Z
BULK TRUCK MILEAGE s sk nal 233
# 2/5 DRIVER Loz — 4L por SH/nilo
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER RECEIVED rotaL 1, 5074
MAY 2 4 2ui,
REMARKS: KC SERVICE
et Ora)  Croc, v , C WICHITA
- DEPTH OF JOB 22/ ° ~
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 5202
i EXTRA FOOTAGE ___ @ .
MILEAGE_ 37 wm,l, @_32° [11 22
PLUG ¥ 5% SuKXF#Cs  @. Yg 20
@
@
7 Pk Yo 00
TOTAL __ 674 —
CHARGE TO: ALt /- S erire )
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT *
CITY STATE ZIP
@
@
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
\‘ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ‘
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
~ contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE
/\g // DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



15-176-2/1 08-00-°°

A& AproDUCTION, Ne  RECEIVED

PO BOX 100 MAY 2.4 2002

HILL CITY KS 67642 .
Hl
785-421-6266 - KCC WICHITA -

MAY 23, 2002

KS CORP COMMISSION
130 S MARKET RM 2078
WICHITA KS 67202

Dear Sir:

REF: Caldwell #2 .

Enclosed is a copy of our letter to Mr. Korphage, requesting an extension
on the Caldwell #2.

Mailing in ‘our ACO-1 on the Caldwell #2. This is what we have done so
far. ,

Sincerely,

A & A PRODUCTION, INC

_ Q&ZMM%

Rita A Anderson
Sec/Treas

cc: Enclosures
File



RECEIVEDR
MAY 2 4 2002

A & A PRODUCTION;, INC :
PO BOX 100 KCC WICHITA
HILL CITY KS 67642

785-421-6266

MAY 16, 2002

KS CORP COMMISSION
ATTN: MAURICE KORPHAGE

130 S MARKET RM 2078
WICHITA KS 67202

Mr. Korphage:

REF: Caldwell #2

15179 -a/1 080022

We need an ektensicn on the Caldwell #2 in Sheridan Co., KS.

At this time we are still analyzing the well; trying to decide what to do.
When we acidized the well, we communicated up and down the pipe in the
zones we were trying to produce from. Apparently we had a poor cement

job.

We are trying to decide to cement squeeze these zones off by spending
another $20,000.00 to $30,000.00 more; or pull the pipe and plg_g this

well.

Sincerely,

A & A PRODUCTION, INC
An nderson

Pres

cc: File



15/ 79-2/1080270°

Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian ]. Moline, Commissioner

May 24, 2002

Mr. Andy Anderson

P O Box 100

Hill City, Kansas 67642 _

RE: Alternate II Extension

Caldwell No. 2
SW-NE-NE
S04-T09-R28W
Sheridan County, Kansas
APINo. 15-179-21,108 .

Dear Mr. Anderson:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a 90 day(s) extension of
time to complete Alternate II cementing on the above-described well. ~

Your original 120 days for completion expires on May 28, 2002 . Thus, this.extension
will expire on August 28, 2002. Iurge you to make every effort to complete the cementing
- within this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically
extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing
the cementing of this well, please contact the Hays District Office at 785-625-0550.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, .
‘ M. L. Korphage
Director
MLK:nao
cc: Dave Wi}liams
Herb Deines
Bob Petersen
File

~ Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 wwaw.kcc.state.ks.us



